Cascadable 8K x 9 FIFO
Cascadable 16K x 9 FIFO
Cascadable 32K x 9 FIFO
  CY7C460
  CY7C462
  CY7C464
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
December 1990 – Revised April 1995

  CY7C464
11
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C460-15JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C460-15PC P15 28-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C460-15JI J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
20 CY7C460-20DMB D43 28-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze CerDIP Military
CY7C460-20LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
25 CY7C460-25JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C460-25PC P15 28-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C460-25JI J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C460-25DMB D43 28-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze CerDIP Military
CY7C460-25LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
40 CY7C460-40JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C460-40PC P15 28-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C460-40JI J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C460-40DMB D43 28-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze CerDIP Military
CY7C460-40LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
65 CY7C460-65JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C460-65PC P15 28-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C460-65JI J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C462-15JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C462-15PC P15 28-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C462-15JI J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
20 CY7C462-20DMB D43 28-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze CerDIP Military
CY7C462-20LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
25 CY7C462-25JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C462-25PC P15 28-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C462-25JI J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C462-25DMB D43 28-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze CerDIP Military
CY7C462-25LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
40 CY7C462-40JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C462-40PC P15 28-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C462-40JI J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C462-40DMB D43 28-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze CerDIP Military
CY7C462-40LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
65 CY7C462-65JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C462-65PC P15 28-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C462-65JI J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
  CY7C460
  CY7C462
  CY7C464
12
Ordering Information  (continued)
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C464-15JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C464-15PC P15 28-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C464-15JI J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
20 CY7C464-20DMB D43 28-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze CerDIP Military
CY7C464-20LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
25 CY7C464-25JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C464-25PC P15 28-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C464-25JI J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C464-25DMB D43 28-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze CerDIP Military
CY7C464-25LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
40 CY7C464-40JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C464-40PC P15 28-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C464-40JI J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C464-40DMB D43 28-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze CerDIP Military
CY7C464-40LMB L55 32-Pin Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier
65 CY7C464-65JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C464-65PC P15 28-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C464-65JI J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
  CY7C460
  CY7C462
  CY7C464
13